UTLpa HLOLD Qe SLPTHET MMIHL STV 66T () GouTid

LN

Su/nfeaZt Grand Pongal Celebration 2026

-

In Association with

On Sunday 18" January 2026
Time:11.45 a.m

WESTERN

Venue : Career College
Auditorium Govindpura, BHEL, Bhopal

TO

360t em LUy 6uetoTE:; &0
LOIT6ooT6U 785 61 60T LI\ [T L0 TEDOT L LOT60T QILITIEIS 60 & 6016V B & LD & &\ & 6T
LALLM 2 6iTemgl. @ eueflpmeiley &Mk & 6L LIS S 60T (HL 60T
&H6VH S Q& MeoT(H FAMLILNG: S 2_hI8 60 61T 60TL] L 60T S 6MP&HSHCMITLD
LOMMILD 2_MIGET O 6M60TeU(IHE G L0HW 2_6voTeY e MHLIM(H
QFWWLIQUMHmIeTensI

Bhopal Tamil Sangam

www.bhopaltamilsangam.com SRRl




Bhopal Tamil Sangam cordially invite you with your family and friends to celebrate Grand Pongal celebration — 2026

HIS EXCELLENCY SHRI MANGUBHAI PATEL
Honourable Governor Madhya Pradesh will be the Chief Guest

SMT. KRISHNA GAUR
Hon'ble Minister of State (Ind. Charge) Welfare, nomadic tribe's welfare, Govt. of M. P will be the Guest of Honour

Dr. G. VISWANATHAN
Founder & Chancellor - VIT University
Former Hon'ble MP, Former Hon'ble Minister, Government of Tamil Nadu,
Chief Patron, Education Promotion Society for India New Delhi will be the Guest of Honour

THIRU A. K. S. VIJAYAN

Special Representative for the Government of Tamil Nadu at New Delhi will be the Guest of Honour

THIRU BALAGURU.K ILA.S
Hon'ble Collector - Sehore - Govt. of M.P will be the Guest of Honour

THIRU S. KUMANARASAN
Founder - Lemuriya - The Lemuriya Foundation Mumbai, President - Tamil Foundation Bangalore
Advisor - Organisation of All India Tamil Sangam Federation will be the Special Guest

Dr. G. VENKATESH
Principal Scientist, [ICAR-NIHSAD Bhopal will be the Special Guest

THIRU S. SHIVASANKARAMURTHY
D. General Manager (N. C. Z.), Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. Govt. of India will be the Special Guest

Dr. ARUN RAJ. T
Regional Director (C. R.), Archaeological Survey of India, Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India will be the Special Guest

THIRU K. M. KUMAR

Director, Kumaran Engineering Industries will be the Special Guest

THIRU KARTHIKEYAN JAYAPAL - JACKY
Director, Deepak Fasteners Limited Unbrako the World Leader will be the Special Guest

SHRI MANISH RAJORIA
Chairman, Career College Bhopal will be the Special Guest

SHRI VIJAY SINGH KATTAITH
President, BHEL Bharatiya Mazdoor Sangh Union will be the Special Guest

SMT. SHYAMALA SOMAN

Vice President, SSM, Chairperson ABASS, Naree Shakhti & National General Secretary
Matru Bhaarathi Panchajanyam Bhaaratham will be the Special Guest.

- PROGRAMME

Sesgion | : 1015 am - 1150 am 4. Honouring the Guests
1 WelEania 5. Welcome address by Thiru P. Raju President BTS
2. Cultural program 6. Address by the Special Guests

3. Speech by Thiru A. Sivakumar Treasurer BTS 7. Address by the Guest of Honour

8. Address by the Chief Guest
_ ] 9. Vote of thanks by Thiru A. Swamidurai G. Secretary BTS
1. Arrival of Guests 10. Distribution of mementos to the participants

2. Lighting of Lamp 11. Cultural Programme begins
3. Tamil Thai Vazhthu & National Anthem 12. Lunch

Session 2: 1215 pm - 145 pm




Thiru K.M. Kumar

Thiru Sankar Viswanathan
Thiru S. Baskaran

Thiru R. Marimuthu Raju

Dr. R. Elenchezhian
Thiru S. Samivel
Thiru K. Kodeeswaran
Thiru S. Ramalingam

Thiru P. Raju

Thiru A. Swamidurai
Thiru A. Sivakumar
Thiru T.C Rakesh Kumar
Thiru P. Annadurai
Thiru L. Shrinivasan
Tmt. M. Lavanya

Tmt. R. Thirumalli
Thiru V. Swamy Shivam
Thiru A. Ramesh Babu
Tmt. Pratibha Ghuse
Tmt. Saritha Rajan
Thiru L. Udaya kumar

P. Raju

President- 9893028468

Bhopal Tamil Sangam - Managing Committee

Patron
Patron
Patron
Patron

Advisor
Advisor
Advisor
Advisor

President

General Secretary
Treasurer

Vice President
Joint Secretary
Joint Treasurer
Cultural Secretary
Art Secretary
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member

9425013103
07560254500
9981606917
9826059011

9893761254
9826066675
9303110964
9229101437

9893028468
9303104208
9893419320
9425017391
9826766235
9300732362
9893948610
8458962771
9826831843
9755996946
9827777845
9893397994
9425689351

Tmt. A R. Rajalakshmi
Tmt. R. Vishalakshi
Tmt. Hema Swamy
Tmt. S. Kiruthika
Kumari T. Mahima
Kumari R. Soumya
Kumari Tamil Arashi

Thiru K. Sudhakar Swamy
Thiru M. Udaya kumar
Thiru Aigesan

Thiru C. Dhanraj

Thiru I. Deivasigamani
Thiru Vikneshvar

Thiru Shankar Saravan

Art & C. Committee
Art & C. Committee
Art & C. Committee
Art & C. Committee
Art & C. Committee
Art & C. Committee
Art & C. Committee

S.W.Committee
S.W.Committee
S.W.Committee
S.W.Committee
S.W.Committee
S.W.Committee
S.W.Committee

O

&TeVGFlarrey  Oaiig  pery  APCsesflayiid

wrerli6l g

9424440138
8839647058
8962315312
8109552163
7024621065
8817064994
8871504384

9977143201
8319245320
9752176744
7489474814
9179831522
8964016469
8871202717

6hTVSFl65T

6TBIGHET GUTLPEYLD 6THIGST eUaT(IPLD LBIGTS SHLOIGpeTY FkiGH

YPYBIE

S0 (PG 9 WeBsTH CUiT 9HS SHLOD B)6TLIS SLOD 6THI%H6T

o ullhd@ Cpi

S|6iTLL_65T - GUITLITEV HLOpF FhissLD

A. Swamiduai

General Secretary- 9303104208




