



Grand Pongal Celebration 2026

In Association with



Pongal Invitation

On Sunday 18th January 2026

Time: 11.45 a.m

Venue : Career College
Auditorium Govindpura, BHEL, Bhopal

TO _____

அன்புடையீர் வணக்கம்
மாணவர்களின் பிரமாண்டமான பொங்கல் கலை நிகழ்ச்சிகள்
நடைபெற உள்ளது. இவ்விழாவில் தாங்கள் குடும்பத்தினருடன்
கலந்து கொண்டு சிறப்பிக்க உங்களை அன்புடன் அழைக்கிறோம்
மற்றும் உங்கள் அனைவருக்கும் மதிய உணவு ஏற்பாடு
செய்யப்பெற்றுள்ளது

Bhopal Tamil Sangam

www.bhopaltamilsangam.com



Regd. No. 27234/13

Sponsored By :



Bhopal Tamil Sangam cordially invite you with your family and friends to celebrate Grand Pongal celebration – 2026

HIS EXCELLENCY SHRI MANGUBHAI PATEL

Honourable Governor Madhya Pradesh will be the Chief Guest

SMT. KRISHNA GAUR

Hon'ble Minister of State (Ind. Charge) Welfare, nomadic tribe's welfare, Govt. of M. P will be the Guest of Honour

Dr. G. VISWANATHAN

Founder & Chancellor - VIT University

Former Hon'ble MP, Former Hon'ble Minister, Government of Tamil Nadu,
Chief Patron, Education Promotion Society for India New Delhi will be the Guest of Honour

THIRU A. K. S. VIJAYAN

Special Representative for the Government of Tamil Nadu at New Delhi will be the Guest of Honour

THIRU BALAGURU.K I.A.S

Hon'ble Collector - Sehore - Govt. of M.P will be the Guest of Honour

THIRU S. KUMANARASAN

Founder - Lemuriya - The Lemuriya Foundation Mumbai, President - Tamil Foundation Bangalore
Advisor - Organisation of All India Tamil Sangam Federation will be the Special Guest

Dr. G. VENKATESH

Principal Scientist, ICAR-NIHSAD Bhopal will be the Special Guest

THIRU S. SHIVASANKARAMURTHY

D. General Manager (N. C. Z.), Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. Govt. of India will be the Special Guest

Dr. ARUN RAJ. T

Regional Director (C. R.), Archaeological Survey of India, Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India will be the Special Guest

THIRU K. M. KUMAR

Director, Kumaran Engineering Industries will be the Special Guest

THIRU KARTHIKEYAN JAYAPAL - JACKY

Director, Deepak Fasteners Limited Unbrako the World Leader will be the Special Guest

SHRI MANISH RAJORIA

Chairman, Career College Bhopal will be the Special Guest

SHRI VIJAY SINGH KATTAITH

President, BHEL Bharatiya Mazdoor Sangh Union will be the Special Guest

SMT. SHYAMALA SOMAN

Vice President, SSM, Chairperson ABASS, Naree Shakhti & National General Secretary
Matru Bhaarathi Panchajanyam Bhaaratham will be the Special Guest.

PROGRAMME

Session 1: 10.15 a.m - 11.50 a.m

1. Welcome
2. Cultural program
3. Speech by Thiru A. Sivakumar Treasurer BTS

Session 2: 12.15 p.m - 1.45 p.m

1. Arrival of Guests
2. Lighting of Lamp
3. Tamil Thai Vazhthu & National Anthem

4. Honouring the Guests
5. Welcome address by Thiru P. Raju President BTS
6. Address by the Special Guests
7. Address by the Guest of Honour
8. Address by the Chief Guest
9. Vote of thanks by Thiru A. Swamidurai G. Secretary BTS
10. Distribution of mementos to the participants
11. Cultural Programme begins
12. Lunch

Bhopal Tamil Sangam - Managing Committee

Thiru K.M. Kumar	Patron	9425013103	Tmt. A.R. Rajalakshmi	Art & C. Committee	9424440138
Thiru Sankar Viswanathan	Patron	07560254500	Tmt. R. Vishalakshi	Art & C. Committee	8839647058
Thiru S. Baskaran	Patron	9981606917	Tmt. Hema Swamy	Art & C. Committee	8962315312
Thiru R. Marimuthu Raju	Patron	9826059011	Tmt. S. Kiruthika	Art & C. Committee	8109552163
Dr. R. Elenchezian	Advisor	9893761254	Kumari T. Mahima	Art & C. Committee	7024621065
Thiru S. Samivel	Advisor	9826066675	Kumari R. Soumya	Art & C. Committee	8817064994
Thiru K. Kodeeswaran	Advisor	9303110964	Kumari Tamil Arashi	Art & C. Committee	8871504384
Thiru S. Ramalingam	Advisor	9229101437	Thiru K. Sudhakar Swamy	S.W.Committee	9977143201
Thiru P. Raju	President	9893028468	Thiru M. Udaya kumar	S.W.Committee	8319245320
Thiru A. Swamidurai	General Secretary	9303104208	Thiru Aigesan	S.W.Committee	9752176744
Thiru A. Sivakumar	Treasurer	9893419320	Thiru C. Dhanraj	S.W.Committee	7489474814
Thiru T.C Rakesh Kumar	Vice President	9425017391	Thiru I. Deivasigamani	S.W.Committee	9179831522
Thiru P. Annadurai	Joint Secretary	9826766235	Thiru Vikneshvar	S.W.Committee	8964016469
Thiru L. Shrimivasan	Joint Treasurer	9300732362	Thiru Shankar Saravan	S.W.Committee	8871202717
Tmt. M. Lavanya	Cultural Secretary	9893948610			
Tmt. R. Thirumalli	Art Secretary	8458962771			
Thiru V. Swamy Shivam	Executive Member	9826831843			
Thiru A. Ramesh Babu	Executive Member	9755996946			
Tmt. Pratibha Ghuse	Executive Member	9827777845			
Tmt. Saritha Rajan	Executive Member	9893397994			
Thiru L. Udaya kumar	Executive Member	9425689351			



- காலத்தினால் செய்த நன்றி சிறிதெனினும் நூலத்தின் மானப்பெரிது
- எங்கள் வாழ்வும் எங்கள் வளமும் மங்காத தமிழென்று சங்கே முழங்கு
- தமிழுக்கும் அழுதென்று பேர் அந்த தமிழ் இன்பத் தமிழ் எங்கள் உயிருக்கு நேர்

அன்புடன் - போபால் தமிழ்ச் சங்கம்

P. Raju

President- 9893028468

A. Swamidurai

General Secretary- 9303104208